
MYúÖRvZš¿x evsjv‡`k miKvi 

¯’vbxq miKvi úÖ‡KŠkj Awa`ßi 

wbe©vnx cÖ‡KŠkjxi Kvh©vjq 

‡Rjvt wm‡jU| 

www.lged.sylhet.gov.bd 

 

Memo No. 46.02.9100.000.14.169.22-2784                                                                 Date: 07/09/2022 
  

e-Tender Notice No: 05/2022-23 

e-Tenders are hereby invited in the National e-GP Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the Procurement of the Works stated as below:  

Sl. 

No. 
Package No. Name of Works 

Tender 

ID No. 

Method of 

Tender 

Closing date 

& time 

1 
SupRB/SYL/Maint/22-

23/W-397 

1)Major Maintenance of 19.80m RCC Girder Bridge on 

Fenchugonj - Rakuar bazar GC - Bairagir Bazar Road at 

Ch.15230m.[Road ID - 691382008] 2)Major Maintenance of 

11.60m RCC Box Culvert on Fenchugonj - Rakuar bazar GC - 

Bairagir Bazar Road at Ch.17910m.[Road ID - 691382008] 

3)Major Maintenance of 12.20m RCC Box Culver on Fenchugonj - 

Rakuar bazar GC - Bairagir Bazar Road at Ch.14450m.[Road ID - 

691382008] 4)Major Maintenance of 11.00m RCC Box Culvert on 

Fenchugonj - Rakuar bazar GC - Bairagir Bazar Road at 

Ch.19940m.[Road ID - 691382008] 5)Major Maintenance of 6.10m 

RCC Box Culvert on Fenchugonj - Rakuar bazar GC - Bairagir 

Bazar Road at Ch.1016m.[Road ID - 691382008] 6) Major 

Maintenance of 8.00m RCC Box Culvert on Fenchugonj - Rakuar 

bazar GC - Bairagir Bazar Road at Ch.4410m.[Road ID - 

691382008] 7)Major Maintenance of 13.30m RCC Box Culvert on 

Mokambazar GC - Purukayastha Bazar - Jamitiki - Goshgaon - 

RHD(Kadamtali) Road at Ch.7265m.[Road ID - 691382010] Under 

Upazila - Golapganj, District - Sylhet 

729302 OTM 
03-10-2022 

14:00:00 

2 SupRB/SYL/Maint/22-

23/W-396 

1) Minor Maintenance of 9.10m RCC Box Culvert on Kasrupur 

bazar GC-Pailanpur-Balaganj GC Road at Ch:5600m.[Road ID - 

691082005] 2) Minor Maintenance of 9.10m RCC Box Culvert on 

Kasrupur bazar GC-Pailanpur-Balaganj GC Road at 

Ch:6800m.[Road ID - 691082005] 3)Minor Maintenance of 9.10m 

RCC Box Culvert on Kasrupur bazar GC-Pailanpur-Balaganj GC 

Road at Ch:8400m.[Road ID - 691082005] 4)Minor Maintenance 

of 6.70m long RCC Box Culvert on Fenchugonj- Rakuar bazar GC- 

Bairagir Bazar Road at Ch:4628 m [Road ID - 691382008] under 

5)Minor Maintenanceo of 15.30m long RCC Girder Bridge on 

Zakiganj HO- Eidgha bazar GC- Laxmibazar GC- Choria- RHD 

Road (Ziro point) Road at Ch.:5328m.[Road ID - 691942002] 6) 

Minor Maintenanceo of 15.30m long RCC Box Culvert on RHD 

Road (Sorakerbazar) - Bairagir bazar - Vingirbazar GC-Zakiganj 

HQ- (Ziro point) Road at Ch:1182m.[Road ID - 691942004] 

729301 OTM 
03-10-2022 

14:00:00 

3 
SDIRIIP/SYL/UNR/W-

033 

a) Improvement of Kajalshar UP Office-Kamalpur-Bairgir Bazar 

Road by BC (Ch:1260m-4220m) Road ID:691943011 Under 

Upazila: Zakiganj, Dist: Sylhet b) Const. of 1No. Box Culvert Size 

1 x 2.00 x 2.00m at (Ch.3750) on the same Road, Length = 2.00m 

(3rd Call) 

723636 OTM 
03-10-2022 

14:00:00 

4 SDIRIIP/SYL/ 

UNR/W- 016 

a) Improvement of Lakkanabondh-Chowdhury Bazar-Nowai-

Kargaon-Fakirtul-Purbobagh Bazar RHD Road by BC from Ch. 

2200m-5252m. (Road ID:691383007). b) Construction of 3 Nos 1x 

1.50m x 1.50m Drainage Culvert on the Same Road at Ch.2396m, 

2789m & 3709m and 6 nos1x.625mx0.600m Drainage Culvert on 

the Same Road at 2520m, 3920m, 4120m,4658m,4823m & 5250m. 

c) 128 m Protection work on the same Road Under Upazila: 

Golapganj, District: Sylhet. (5th Call) 

723637 OSTETM 
03-10-2022 

14:00:00 

5 IRIDP-3/SYL/DW-70 

Improvement of Biswanath-Khajanchi Road to Ghashi Gaon Rail 

Line (Miah Mohol Jama Mosque Road) Road. (Ch. 00-500m) 

[Road ID. 691205203] under Upazila Biswanath District Sylhet. 

(3rd Call) 

723593 LTM 
03-10-2022 

14:00:00 

6 IRIDP-3/SYL/DW- 72 

Improvement of Tangra Road Ali Para Mosque- Freedom Fighter 

Md. Siddak Ali House Link Road. (Ch. 500-1000m) [Road ID. 

691205196] under Upazila Biswanath District Sylhet. (3rd Call) 

723594 LTM 
03-10-2022 

14:00:00 

Contd. . . . . . P/2

†kL nvwmbvi g~jbxwZ 

MÖvg kn‡ii DbœwZ 

 

 

 

http://www.lged.sylhet.gov.bd/
http://www.eprocure.gov.bd/


 

= 2 = 

7 IRIDP-3/SYL/DW-98 

a) Improvement of Sylhet-Gachbari- Kanaighat Road to Dorjimati 

Surma Dyke Road Ch.00-900m. b) Construction of 0.625mx0.60m 

Drainage Culvert at Ch.500m on the same Road c) Construction of 

2.50mx2.50m RCC Box Culvert at Ch.810m on the same Road 

under Upazila: Kanaighat, Dist: Sylhet [Road ID:691594149] 

(Salvage Cost:547428). (3rd Call) 

723595 LTM 
03-10-2022 

14:00:00 

8 IRIDP-3/SYL/DW-99 

a) Improvement of Jalalpur (Mohespur) - Hasanpur - Shiberchok 

Road Ch.1000-2000m [Road ID:691954034] b) Construction of 2 

Nos 1.00m x 1.00m RCC Box Culvert at Ch.1864m &1963m on 

the same Road Upazila: Dakshin Surma, Dist: Sylhet. (3rd Call) 

723596 LTM 
03-10-2022 

14:00:00 

9 IRIDP-3/SYL/DW-100 

a) Improvement of Guptargaon Village Road.(Munshirgaon Point-

Supur Point) Road Ch.00-500m [Road ID:691955116] b) 

Construction of 2 Nos 1.00m x 1.00m RCC Box Culvert at Ch.70m 

& 444m on the same Road Upazila: Dakshin Surma, Dist:Sylhet. 

(3rd Call) 

723597 LTM 
03-10-2022 

14:00:00 

10 IRIDP-3/SYL/MW-103 

a) Maintenance of Nijiirergaon - Dhigirpar Univercity Connecting 

Road (Ch. 00 - 910m), b) Construction of 0.625m x 1.20m RCC 

Box Culvert at Ch. 227m [Road ID - 691624120], Upazila: Sadar, 

District:Sylhet. (3rd Call) 

723598 LTM 
03-10-2022 

14:00:00 

 

This is an online Tender Notice, where only e-Tenders will be accepted in the National e-GP Portal and no Offline/Hard copy will be 

accepted. 

 

To submit e-Tender(s), registration in the National e-GP Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required. 

 

The fees for downloading the e-Tender Documents from the National e-GP Portal have to be deposited online at any branch of registered 

banks.   

 

Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP System Portal and e-GP help desk (helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd) 

 

The Tender Notice will be available on the website: www.lged.gov.bd & www.lged.sylhet.gov.bd. 

 

 

 

 

 

(Md. Enamul Kabir) 

Executive Engineer 

LGED, Sylhet 

Phone: 0821-716116 

e-mail: xen.sylhet@lged.gov.bd 

 

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action please to: 

1.  The Chief Engineer, LGED, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. 

2.  The Additional Chief Engineer, LGED, Sylhet Division, Sylhet. 

3. The Superintending Engineer, LGED, Sylhet Region, District: Sylhet.  

4.  The Project Director, SupRB/SDIRIIP/IRIDP-3, LGED, LGED Bhaban, Agargoan, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207.  

5.  The Deputy Commissioner, District: Sylhet. 

6.  The Upazila Engineer, LGED, Upazila: -------------------------------, District: Sylhet. 

7. The Editor, The Daily Sangbad/The Daily Business Standard, Dhaka with a request to publish the above e-Tender Notice in your 

widely circulated National Daily Newspaper (5"x4 Column) on or before 09/09/2022 for one day only. 

8.   The Editor, The Daily Sylheter Dak, Sylhet with a request to publish the above e-Tender Notice in your widely circulated Daily 

Newspaper (5"x4 Column) on or before 09/09/2022 for one day only. 

  

  

 

http://www.eprocure.gov.bd/
mailto:helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd
http://www.lged.gov.bd/
http://www.lged.sylhet.gov.bd/

